

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 1408-1409 OF 2008  
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

U.P. BOARD OF BASIC EDUCATION & ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

GULERANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 09/04/2009 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. C. Balakrishna,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Mukesh K. Giri,Adv.

Mr. Irshad Ahmad ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Learned counsel for the appellants to comply with the direction  
in the notice dated 16.12.2008 within a week from today.

List the matter on 23.4.2009.

(SUNIL THOMAS)  
Registrar